PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		N	ame Execution Date	
Barbara Margaret DuMelle			03/04/2010	
Christopher Michael Kubik			03/04/2010	
Patrick J. Clarke			03/09/2010	
Samuel W. Weisbard			03/08/2010	
Joseph J. Zenkus			03/08/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	Schumacher	Schumacher Electric Corporation		
Street Address:	801 East Bus	801 East Business Center Drive		
City:	Mt. Prospect	Mt. Prospect		
01-1-10				il
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	60056			
	60056 ERS Total: 1		Number]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	60056 ERS Total: 1 Type	293548		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	60056 ERS Total: 1 Type	29354		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	60056 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (312)902 ill be sent via US 312/902 johnp@l ne: John S. 2900 K s Suite 20	2-1061 <i>Mail wl</i> 2-5200 kattenla Paniag Street, I	887 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. aw.com uas	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	60056 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (312)902 (11 be sent via US 312/902 johnp@l ne: John S. 2900 K Suite 20 Wasghir	2-1061 <i>Mail wl</i> 2-5200 kattenla Paniag Street, I	887 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> aw.com uas NW	

PATENT REEL: 024215 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Barbara M. DuMelle of 6980 West Touhy Ave., Niles, IL 60174; Christopher M. Kubik of 3829 N. Claremont Ave., Chicago, IL 60618; Patrick J. Clarke of 36W074 Fieldcrest Drive, St. Charles, IL 60175; Samuel Weisbard of 566 Kincaid Street, Highland Park, IL 60035-5036; Joseph J. Zenkus, of 5535 Alexandria Drive, Lake in the Hills, IL 60156-5826, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Schumacher Electric **Corporation**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Illinois** having its principle place of business at 801 East Business Center Drive, Mt. Prospect, IL 60056, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in U.S. Design Patent Application, filed on January 29, 2010, U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/354,887, entitled "POWER INVERTER," and all the right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all conversions of said application to U.S. utility applications and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to any U.S. and foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention. Assignor hereby grants Assignee the entire right, title, and interest to sue and collect damages for past infringement.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this day of Marel , 2010. Juttelle Barbara Margaret DuMelle

PATENT REEL: 024215 FRAME: 0178

Attorney Docket No. 215190-00045

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 4 day of March , 2010.

Midud Kult Christopher Michael Kubik

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this ______ day of ______, 2010.

Patrick J. Clarke

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this day of $\underline{\mathcal{MRCH}}$, 2010.

Samuel Weisbard

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 8TH day of MARCH, 2010.

J. zentrus Joseph J

RECORDED: 04/12/2010